

P.O. Box 280 715 – 542 - 4531 8755 Lake St. Sayner, Wisconsin 54560 E-Mail: office@townofplumlake.com Website: www.townofplumlake.com

Notice of Town Board Meeting Notice is hereby given that a Town Board Meeting of the Town of Plum Lake will be held at the Town Hall in Sayner on Wednesday March 8, 2023 beginning at 2:00 pm

- 1. Open meeting Verification
- 2. Approve Agenda to be discussed in any order
- 3. Adjourn to closed session according to Wisconsin Statute 19.85 1-b-c

(b) Considering dismissal, demotion, licensing or discipline of any public employee or person licensed by a board or commission or the investigation of charges against such person, or considering the grant or denial of tenure for a university faculty member, and the taking of formal action on any such matter; provided that the faculty member or other public employee or person licensed is given actual notice of any evidentiary hearing which may be held prior to final action being taken and of any meeting at which final action may be taken. The notice shall contain a statement that the person has the right to demand that the evidentiary hearing or meeting be held in open session. This paragraph and par. (f) do not apply to any such evidentiary hearing or meeting where the employee or person licensed requests that an open session be held.

(c) Considering employment, promotion, compensation or performance evaluation data of any public employee over which the governmental body has jurisdiction or exercises responsibility.

(e) Deliberating or negotiating the purchasing of public properties, the investing of public funds, or conducting other specified public business, whenever competitive or bargaining reasons require a closed session.

- A) Discussion with applicant for Public Works crew opening
- B) Discussion of Town Employees wages and job performance
- 4. Return to open session to act on matters discussed in closed session should any action be necessary.
- 5. 2023 budget workshop.
- 6. Adjourn

I, Robert Klager, Interim Clerk/Treasurer for the Town of Plum Lake do hereby certify that this meeting notice has been duly made and posted at the Plum Lake Town Hall in Sayner and at the Sayner US Post office this 7th day of March, 2023 and posted on the Town of Plum Lake website at www.townofplumlake.com